123000249276

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
10:	10. 1 T: 10.	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL .
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





400408344304

23 HAR 19 PH 4:41

2023 HAY 19 PH 3: 02

FILED

RECEIVED

A

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

SJ UTIKI, LLC			
Please Debit 1200000	000257 For: 125		
Thank you Seth Nee	ley		
Staf		Fictitious Name File First File Fi	TI TO
		Merger File	
		Certificate of Status Certificate of Status	
1/-		Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search	
Signature	·	Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record	
Requested by: SETH	05/19	UCC 1 or 3 File	
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier	

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
eun wa	SJ UTIKI,					
SUBJEC	Л: <u></u>		f Limited Liab	ility Company	·	-
The encl	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are submitte	ed for filing.		
Please re	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning th	is matter to the	following:		
	PAUL A. K	RASKER, P.A.				
			Name (of Person		
	THE LAW	OFFICE OF PAUL A.	KRASKER, I	P.A.		
			Firm/C	Company		
	1615 FORU	M PLACE, 5TH FLO	ÓR			. S 2
			Ad	lress		3 HAR
	WEST PAL	M BEACH, FL 33401				R 1.9
	AMURPHY@	®KRASKERLAW.CC	•	and Zip Code		10 PH
		<u> </u>		annual report notificat	ion)	
For further	r information co	oncerning this matter, p	lease call:			<i>2</i> ′′′ −
	Andrea Murp	ohy Snowden a	561 t (515-4722)		
	Narr	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	•
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amount:				
■ \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fo Certificate of Status	s Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified C	Filing Fee, of Status & Copy opy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio	ng Address Tiling Section on of Corporations Box 6327		Street Address New Filing Section Der The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	issee	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

SJ UTIKI, LLC (Must con	tain the words "Limited Lia	bility Compar	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		, ,		
The mailing address and street a	address of the principal offic	e of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:	
Princip	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
505 S Flagler Drive,			5 S Flagler Drive, Suite 1010	
West Palm Beach, F	L 33401		est Palm Beach, FL 33401	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	y cannot serve as its own Re active Florida registration.)	gistered Ager	t. You must designate an individual	23 HAR 19 PH LOLD
		ame	- 	: <u></u>
	1615 FORUM PLACE.	5TH FLOOR		·· =
	Florida street address (F		acceptable)	
	WEST PALM BECH	FL	33401	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate arther agree to comply with the p	. I hereby accept the appoint rovisions of all statutes relat	tment as regis ing to the proj	the above stated limited liability compered agent and agree to act in this caper and complete performance of my ent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.	ipacity, 1 duties, and 1

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
<u>MGR</u>	SCOTT A. JOHNSON 505 S FLAGLER DRIVE. SUITE 1010 WEST PALM BEACH. FL 33401	
		
(Use attachment if necessary)	<u></u>	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specithe date of filing.)	filing:	Ror
	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste. State's records.	ed as
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		ブ
		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
This document is executed I am aware that any false in	ber or an authorized representative of a member. I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, aformation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)